The Essex County College Graduate Survey is administered three times a year every year to the most
recent group of graduates. This survey aims to understand the graduate's perspective on their experience at
Essex and how it has prepared them for life after graduation. It is sent out in three installments and
combined to be analyzed together. This survey was sent to a total of 948 graduates. There were 184

responses bringing the response rate to 19.41%.

Which statement best describes your primary objective for first attending

Essex?
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Please rate the services you received at Essex County College.

Field Excellent Above Average Average Below Average Poor
Overall ECC Experience 46.41% 28.18% 20.44% 2.76% 2.21%
Academic advisement 43.18% 23.86% 22.73% 3.98% 6.25%
Counseling 39.76% 19.28% 27.11% 6.63% 7.23%
Career services 39.33% 14.00% 34.67% 7.33% 4.67%
Internship 29.57% 12.17% 34.78% 14.78% 8.70%
Co-op experience 31.71% 18.70% 36.59% 4.07% 8.94%
Transfer Services 37.23% 20.44% 27.74% 7.30% 7.30%

Based on your experiences at Essex, please indicate your level of agreement
with the following:

Field Strongly Agree Disagree SFrongly Not
Agree Disagree sure

If T were choosing a college again, I would choose 4451%  39.01% 4.95% 4.40%  7.14%
Essex County College
If T were choosing a ma‘jor again, [ would choose the 48.90%  30.77% 9.34% 3.85%  7.14%
same program from which I graduated.
Essex helped me develop analytical and problem-

i i o ; » 41.11% 45.56% 5.56% 2.78%  5.00%
solving skills- the ability to think critically.
E'ssex hel'pe(.i me develop knowledge in a particular 46.67%  42.78% 3.89% 333%  3.33%
field/discipline.
Es.sex helped me develop effective oral communication 35.96% 47.19%  10.11% 2 81%  3.93%
skills.
Essex helped me develop the ability to write clearly and 42.37%  42.37% 8.47% 452%  2.06%

effectively.



How well did each of the following meet your expectations?

. Exceeded
Field .
Expectations
Class size 27.84%
Overall educational cost 36.78%
lity of major course
Qua i y. aj ur 33.14%
instruction
Student services 30.91%
Campus security 31.71%
Facility maintenance 33.33%
Clubs 28.30%
Cafeteria 23.62%

Access to the internet 39.26%
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Expectations
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